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QUESTION 1 
 

1.1  secsin   

30.2

3,50cos

1
5,47sin

3,50sec5,47sin








 

 

ANSWER ONLY:  Full marks 

 

 

 substitution 

 

 
3,50cos

1
 

 

 answer 

(3)  

1.2.1  

90

1sin

2sin2







x

x

x

 

 

 division by 2 

 answer 

(2)  

1.2.2  79,11)11(cos x  

 79,0)11(cos x           

 8144,3711x      

 81,48x            

 

transposing 

 simplification 

 answer 

(3)  

1.3.1  45tan24 2  

124    

5          

 

 1 

 answer 

(2)  

1.3.2 

 

3

6

2

2

3.2.
2

3

45sin

30cot.60sec.60sin





 

   

 

 
2

3
 

2  

 3  



2

2
or

2

1
 

 answer 

(5)  

 

[15] 
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θ 

12 

-5 

13 

QUESTION 2 

 

2.1   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

13

17

13

12

13

5

sincos








 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  correct quad 

 r = 13 

 

 
13

5
 

 



13

12
 

 

 

 answer 

                               (5) 

 

 

2.2  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2.2.1 

PQ

PS
36cos   

 

PR

PQ
36cos   

 

 answer 

 

 answer 

(2) 

 

2.2.2 

PS

QS
36tan   

5.9
36tan

QS


  

36tan5,9QS  

cmQS 9,6    

 

 ratio 

subs of 9,5 

 

 simplification 

 

 answer 

(4) 

2.2.3 

QP

SP
54sin  

 answer 

(1) 

[12] 

 

Q 

R 
S 

P 
36 
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QUESTION 3 

 

3.1 

hyp

opp
sin   

1200

122
sin   

 6    

 

Answer only: full marks         

 

 ratio 

 Substitution 

 

 Answer 

 

 

(3)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

3.2.1 

72
15cos

QT


 

15cos72TQ  

cmQT 55,69  

 

 substitution into 

the correct ratio 

 simplification 

 answer 

(3)  

3.2.2 

TR

QT
35cos   

35cos

55,69
TR   

cmTR 90,84   

 substitution into 

the correct ratio 

 simplification 

 answer 

 

(3) 

 

[9]                                             
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QUESTION 4 
 

4.1  

 

 

 

f 

 y – intercept 

 

 x – intercept 

 

 shape 

 

 

g 

 

 y – intercept 

 

 x – intercept 

 

 shape 

 

 

 

6 

4.2 00 3600  x   notation 

 end points 

2 

4.3  2;0y  

 

OR 

 

20  y  

 notation 

end points 

                           

 

2 

 

[10]                             

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Mathematics memo/P2 6  NW/June 2018 

 Grade10 

                                                                                           

Demo 

NW/JUNE/MATH/ EMIS/6*******  

QUESTION 5 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5.1 

0

0

00

0

0

0

18

905

)int(180906

90ˆ

18022

Δ)aofsof(1802ˆˆ

sides)opps(ˆˆ















x

x

KMPQscoxx

xM

xM

xML

ML

  

 R 

 S  R 

 

                              

 value of M̂  

 

 

 S  R 

 

 

 answer  

(7) 

 

5.2  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5.2.1 EG)EF/sidesopps(ˆ  xFGE   S   R 

(2)  

5.2.2 xEDGDEG 2ˆˆ    (Ext of a ∆ GEF ˆ  ) 

HGDDF ˆˆˆ        (Ext of a ∆ FGD ˆ ) 
752  xx  

25x  

 value of GEF ˆ  

 S  R 

 

 substitution  

 

 answer (5)       [14] 
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QUESTION 6 

 

6.1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6.1.1 BOAandDOC   

)(givenOAOC   

)...(ˆˆ salterOXBOCD   

)....(ˆˆ oppvertAOBCOD   

)(AASBOADOC   

DCAB   

 

 S/R 

 S  R 

 S/R 

S/R 

 conclusion 

(6) 

6.1.2 OD = OB     )( BOADOC    

Diagonals bisect each other 

S R 

(2)  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7.2 222 QTPTPQ   
222 810 QT  

641002 QT  

36QT  

6QT   

621TS  

15TS  
222 PTTSPS   

222 815 PS  

289PS  

17PS  

)17(2)10(2 Perimeter  

cm54  

 Pythagoras  

 substitution 

 

 

 6QT  

 

 15TS  

 

 

 

 17PS  

substitution 

 

 answer         (7) 

[15] 

 


